

THE CITY OF NEW YORK OFFICE OF THE MAYOR New York, N.Y. 10007

March 4, 2022

51

## Kai-Ki Wong

Dear Mr. Wong:

Pursuant to the authority vested in me as Mayor by Section 50 of the New York City Charter, I am pleased to appoint you as a member of the New York City Districting Commission. Your appointment is effective immediately and will end on January 6, 2024.

On behalf of the people of the City of New York, I extend my thanks and appreciation to you for making this commitment to public service.

Sincerely,

Erin Aclum

Eric Adams Mayor

EA:ml

cc: Adrienne Adams, Speaker, New York City Council Frank Carone, Chief of Staff, Office of the Mayor Michael McSweeney, City Clerk, Clerk of the Council, Office of the City Clerk